

Kevin L. Martin Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

8209 Skipwith Drive Frederick, Maryland 21702 CinC@SUVCW.org



General Order #13 Series 2024-2025 4 March 2025

Passing of Woman's Relief Corps Past National President Cynthia L. Norton

It is my sad duty to report the death of Woman's Relief Corps Past National President Cynthia L. Norton on Sunday, March 2, 2025.

PNP Norton served as the WRC National President with distinction in 2010 and 2011. Of note, for many years PNP Norton chaired the annual Memorial Day parade in Wellington, Ohio. PNP Norton leaves an admirable legacy of selfless service and patriotism that is a credit to the Allied Orders of the Grand Army of the Republic.

In solemn recognition of her dedicated service, the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War's social media platforms, and the Charters of all Departments and Camps will be draped in black. All Brothers will attach a black mourning ribbon to their membership badges in remembrance of PNP Norton.

This Order shall remain in effect for 30 days from this date, March 4, 2025.

Kevin L. Martin

Commander-in-Chief

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

National Secretary

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War